
0221  

County of Santa Cruz 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

701 OCEAN STREET, ROOM 410, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060 
(831) 454-2160 FAX (831) 454-2385 TDD (831) 454-2123 

THOMAS L. BOLICH 
DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 

AGENDA: JANUARY 29,2002 

January 16,2002 

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
701 Ocean Street 
Santa Cruz, California 95060 

SUBJECT: SOQUEL DRIVE (BARGETTO) BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND 
STREETSCAPE PROJECT, STATE BRTDGE NO. 36C-159 
FEDERAL PROJECT NO. BRL-5936(050), AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
FOR CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING SERVICES 

Members of the Board: 

On October 10,200 1, your Board approved an independent contractor agreement 
with Buckland & Taylor, Ltd., in the amount of $14,950 to provide construction engineering and 
surveying services for the Soquel Drive (Bargetto) Bridge Replacement and Streetscape Project. 
Due to unanticipated surveying work and design changes that required engineering services beyond 
the initial contract scope of work, these initial funds have now been expended. 

Attached for your Board’s approval is an amendment to the agreement with 
Buckland & Taylor, Ltd., increasing the contract by a not-to-exceed amount of $20,000 to provide 
for all necessary surveying and engineering services remaining until the completion of the project. 
Phase 1 of the project has been completed, and we will proceed to Phase 2 in April 2002 with 
project completion scheduled for November 2002. It is anticipated that a portion of these 
additional costs will be reimbursed through the Highway Bridge Replacement and Rehabilitation 
Program. Funding for this contract increase is available in the approved 2001/2002 Road Program 

It is therefore recommended that the Board of Supervisors take the following action: 

1. Approve the attached amendment to the agreement with Buckland & Taylor, 
Ltd., increasing the contract by $20,000 for a total not-to-exceed amount of 
$34,950. 

c 

62 



0222 

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Page -2- 

2. Authorize the Director of Public Works to sign the agreement on behalf of the 
County. 

Yours truly, - -  
Ir 

OMAS L. BOLICH 
Director of Public Works 

LST:mg 

Attachments 

RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL: 

County Administrative Officer 

Copy to: Public Works 
Buckland & Taylor, Ltd. 

SOQM.wpd 



0223 

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 

The parties hereto agree to amend Contract Number 52290 dated November 29 2001, 

by and between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ, and BUCKLAND AND TAYLOR, LTD.,for 

ENGINEERING AND SURVEYING SERVICES FOR THE SOQUEL DRIVE (BARGETTO) 

BRIDGE NUMBER 36C- 159 REPLACEMENT AND STREETSCAPE PROJECT by increasing the 

contract amount by $20,000 for a total not to exceed sum of $34,950. 

All other provisions of said contract shall remain the same. 

DATED: 

COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 

CONTRACTOR: 
BUCKLAND AND TAYLOR, LTD. 

ADDRESS: 101-788 HARBOURSIDE 
DRIVE 

NORTH VANCOUVER BC, CANADA 
V7P3R7 

Approved as to form: 

WBW:abc 
DISTRIBUTION: Auditor-Controller 

V 

Public Works 
Contractor 

AMNDAGRE.DOC/BTA 
REV. 12/99 



COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 0 2 2 4  
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT 

TO: Bead of Supervisors FROM: PTpL$C WORKS (Deparbnent) 
County Administrative Office <,/[ /) Auditor Controller BY : i@-) (Signature) I*-@ "Date) 

- 

Signature qe$i6es thk appdphition /revenues are available 
/ id 

AGREEMENT TYPE (Check One) Expenditure Agreement 0 Revenue Agreement 

The 3oard of Supervisors is hereby requested to approve the attached agreement and authorize the execution of same. 

1. Said agreement is between the COUNTY OF SANTA CRUZ 
BUCKLAND & TAYLOR, LTD. 101 /88 IIARWTuRSIDJC DRIVE - Ppartment/AgeW9 

aqd NORTH VANCOUVER BRITISH COLUMBIA, CANADA V7P3R7 (Name/Address) 

2. T7e agrement will provide ENGINEERING CONSULTING CONSTRUCTION OVERSIGHT FOR THE SOQUEL DRIVE 

(BARGETTO) BRIDGE REPLACEMENT AND STREETSCAPE PROJECT 

3. Paiod of the agreement is from BOARD APPROVAL to JUNE 2002 

4. Anticipated is $$20,000 - 0 Fixed Monthly Rate Annual Rate Not to Exceed 
INCREASE 

Remarks: CONTRACT $34,950.00; 7% OVERHl?AD $2,446.50; TOTAL # 7 , 3 9 6 . 5 0  (PREVIOUSLY PP 52290) 

5. Cetail: On Continuing Agreements List for PI - . Page CC- Contract No: OR 0 l*lime Agreement 
7 Sedionn No Board letter required, will be listed under Item 8 
XB Section III .Board letter required 
7 Sectionw Revenue Agreement 

6. Appropriations/Revenues are available and are budgeted in 621100! 4 0 1 4 7 !  3665! (Inda) 3590 (Sub object) 

NOTE: IF APPROPRIATIONS ARE INSUFFICIENT, ATTACHED COMPLETED AUD-74 OR AUD-60 - 

DJRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS (DepVAgency Head) to execute on behalf of the PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

- 
Distribution: 

Board of Supervisors - White State of California 
Auditor Controller - Canary County of Santa Crut 
Auditor-Controller - Pink I ex-officio Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Cruz, 
Department - Gold State of California, do hereby certify that the foregoing request for approval of agreement was ap- 

proved by said Board of Supervisors as recommended by the County Administrative Office by an 
order duly entered in the minutes of said Board on 20- 

ADM - 29 (8/01) 
Title I, Section 300 Pnx Man By: Deputy Clerk 

--. 
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER USE ONLY 


